20.35% of shares in TEB, having a total nominal value of TL 448,512, held by Fortis Bank SA/NV, were
transferred to BNPP Yatırımlar Holding A.Ş. for a consideration of TL 865,440; and 14.08% of shares in
TEB, having a total nominal value of TL 310,480, held by Fortis Bank SA/NV, were transferred to BNP
Paribas Fortis Yatırımlar Holding A.Ş. for a consideration of TL 670,636.

 Consequently, BNPP Yatırımlar Holding A.Ş., which has no participation in TEB, eventually has 20.35%
of shares in TEB, while BNPP Paribas Fortis Yatırımlar Holding A.Ş. has 14.05% of direct shareholding
in TEB.

 Upon the resolution no: 16/475 of the CMB issued on 27 May 2011, BNP Paribas Fortis Yatırımlar
Holding A.Ş. and BNPP Yatırımlar Holding A.Ş. initiated a public call on 2 June 2011 for the acquisition
of Türk Ekonomi Bankası A.Ş.’s 227,730,437.91 shares with a nominal per value of TL 1 at TL 2.21
under the call requirements set out in the CMB’s Communiqué Serial: IV, No:44 “Principles of Gathering
Equity Interests Through Public Call”. The public call intermediated by TEB Yatırım Menkul Değerler
A.Ş. was finalized at 17:00 on 17 June 2011.

 a) Total nominal value and capital percentage before the call:

 -BNP Paribas Fortis Yatırımlar Holding A.Ş.  TL 310,480 (14.085%)
 -BNPP Yatırımlar Holding A.Ş.   TL 448,512 (20.346%)

 b) Total nominal value and capital percentage after the call:

 -BNP Paribas Fortis Yatırımlar Holding A.Ş.  TL 376,584 (17.083%)
 -BNPP Yatırımlar Holding A.Ş.   TL 514,616 (23.345%)

 As of 31 December 2011 and 31 December 2010 the shareholders’ structure and their respective

ownerships are summarized as follows:

 As of
31 December 2011

As of
31 December 2010

Name of shareholders

Paid in
Capital

%

Paid in
Capital

%

TEB Holding A.Ş.   1,212,414 55.00 926,796 84.25
BNP Yatırımlar Holding A.Ş. 514,616 23.34 - -
BNP Paribas Fortis Yatırımlar Holding A.Ş. 376,584 17.08 - -
Publicly traded shares 99,556 4.52 171,966 15.63
Other  1,220 0.06 1,238 0.12
 2,204,390 100.00 1,100,000 100.00

 As of 31 December 2011 Bank’s paid-in-capital consists of 2,204,390,000 shares of TL 1.00 (full TL)

nominal each.

TÜRK EKONOMİ BANKASI ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
NOTES AND DISCLOSURES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated.)

3

III. Explanations Regarding the Chairman and the Members of Board of Directors, Audit
Committee, General Manager and Assistants and Shares of the Bank They Possess

Name Title

Board of Directors;

Yavuz Canevi Chairman of  the Board of Directors